

THE COURT OF THE 1st SPECIAL L.A. COURT, ADDITIONAL
DISTRICT JUDGE, 10TH COURT AT ALIPORE

Present: Nilanjana Chatterjee (WB00811)
**Judge, 1st Special LA Court, Additional District Judge, 10th
Court, Alipore**

L.A. NO. 198 OF 2012
CNR No. Wbsp01-009513-2012

Order No.42 dated 19.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing. The parties file haziras through their respective Advocates. The Reference Claimant does not produce evidence.

To 03.07.2023 for show cause by the Reference Claimant as to why the award shall not be confirmed.

Sd/-

D/c by me

Judge, 1st Special LA Court,
Addl. District Judge,
10th Court, Alipore