

LA case No. 198 OF 2012

WBSP01-009513-2012

Order no. 50

Dated: 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

It appears from the record that the application filed by the heirs of the original Referring Claimant Aloka Majumder is still pending for disposal.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the applicants.

Perused the application dt. 28.06.2023 along with Vokatnama.

The applicants have stated on affidavit that Aloka Majumder has died on 26.04.2023 and the applicants are her sons and daughter.

Hence, it is

ordered

let the applicants namely Barun Chandra Majumder, Rajarshi Majumder and Rajika Mazumder be brought on record in place of Referring Claimant Aloka Majumder ( since deceased).

Amend Cause Title.

To 05.06.2025 for PH.

Sd/-

Judge 1st Special LA Court

Additional District Judge

D/c by me:

Sd/-

10<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Parganas (S).

WB00811